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1,20 m

Ordenes de Salida

XVII Memorial
Santiago Pérez Seoane

15 de Junio de 2018

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CARINA Z
CANAYE / DAYDREAM
1 VD BROUWERSHOEVE
/2012 / ALAZANA /
ZANG

RODEO DES
MURAILLES
2 QUINCY / DARLING DU
BOIS /2005 / ALAZANA
/ SF

0os

EYE CANDY W
USTINOV / CALLY Z X
CARETANO Z /2009 /

CASTANA / KWPN

FAISAN
4 NONE / NONE / 2012/
CASTANA / NONE

VALEUR DE SYLPHE
5 TINKA'S BOY / OLANDA
/2009 / ALAZANA / SF

SYRANO BLONDEL
HURLEVENT DE BREKA
/ LUTRELLE BLONDEL /
2006 / ALAZANA / SF

PRINCIPE GITANO
8 NONE / NONE /2009 /
CASTANA / CRUZ

DUNA
9 CENTURY / CALA /2008
/ CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

128690

127180

121490

122930

120774

108576

109508

119703

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ALVAREZ AMARO,
Hugo
HUGO ALVAREZ
AMARO / NONE

NORIEGA SERRA,
Victoria
MICHELLE GORDILLO
GOMEZ / NONE

LOPEZ DE LA
VARA, Maria
ANA MARIA VALLEZ
ESPINOSA / A.
WALDMAN

HERRUZO
BARREIROS,
Carmen
CARMEN HERRUZO
BARREIROS / NONE

MINGORANCE
SERRANO,
Verénica
VERONICA
MINGORANCE / NONE

BURGUENO BUDA,
Valentina
GUILLERMO BLANCO
Y LORENA CLEMENTE
/ NONE

OLIVA MARTINEZ,
Samuel
MARTINEZ-CHECA
RODRIGUEZ, NICOLAS
/ NONE

GOMEZ-POMAR
RUIZ, Clara
CLARA GOMEZ-

POMAR RUIZ / CLARA
GOMEZ-POMAR

L.D.N.

92875

182371

68087

260383

1605

60154

1089

164377

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ARIZONA DAY
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
DORIS-DAY X
MEZCALERO /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

LIGHTSTREAM
STARWAY / LIGHT OF
GALAXY /2009 /
ALAZANA / TRAK

TABLEUX
TALOUBET / SAZURA /
2011/ CASTANA /
OLDBG

DARK DROP PR
OYSTER / CHAPKA Ill X
NEMROD DE BAUSSY /
2005 / CASTANA / CDE

ZANDOR
PADINUS / HILTJE / 2004
/ CASTANA / KWPN

CALLAS DU JARDIN
QUICKLY DE KREISKER
/ NOEMI DU JARDIN X
QUEL TYPE D'ELLE /

2012 / CASTANA / SF

QUINDIRA Z
QUINTESSENCE Z /
GWENDIRA / 2006 /

CASTANA / ZANG

PIBON CC
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
HECHICERA X CALLITON

Z /2011 /ALAZANA /
CDE

FIDELITY B
POOR BOY / VIDELITY M
/2005 / CASTANA / BWP

AMOR DE
CANTALOBOS Z
ARKO LLL / MIRUSA X
INDORADO / 2012 /
TORDA / ZANG

L.A.C.

121653

127250

127012

55306

45884

133885

118028

117804

56047

144027

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ARANGO
LASAOSA,
Francisco De Asis
ASIS ARANGO
LASAOSA / ASIS
ARANGO LASAOSA

BLASCO BOTIN,
Gonzalo
MARTA BOTIN / NONE

MALDONADO
ISASI, Alejandro
ALDA INVESTMENTS,
S.L./ NONE

MEMBRADO
DUENSING, Victor
Miguel
JOSE MIGUEL
MEMBRADO MARGELI
/ GANADERIA
PUIGROQ

BET GARAVELLI,
Laura
LAURA BET / NONE

PEREYRA
SAAVEDRA,
Leonardo
RICARDO MORENO
VILLAVERDE /
NICOLAS FARGON

BOTIN LEHM,
Alejandra
[Pontificia
Comillas]

SANDRINE NATHALIE
LEHM VIDAL /
SCHOCKEMOHELE
PAUL

URRUTIA
COBALEDA,
Fernando
Y.CAMPOCERRADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

LION-DEPETRE
MOLINERO,
Barbara
BARBARA LION-
DEPETRE MOLINERO
/ FRANCOIS BEX-
KORSTEN

BIDON DAURELLA,
Nicolas
SEBASTIA MATEU
JURADO / FINCA
CANTALOBOS

L.D.N.

17002

16550

15516

15939

127497

18187

156768

16263

37625

3062

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

20

21

22

23

24

25

25

26

27

28

29

30

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CLASSIQUE DES
LOUPS
QLASSIC BOIS MARGOT
/ ROMANCE DU PHAEL
X TROPHEE DU ROZEL
/2012 / NEGRA / SF

PRESAGE DU
HALAGE
ELF D'OR/JIFFY DU
HALAGE / 2003 /
CASTANA / SF

LLALIA DE BUZALEN

LOCATO / DIDDLINA
VAN BOSHEIDE X
UTRILLO V/D HEFFINCK
/2008 / NEGRA / CDE

VASCO DE MARS
LAMM DE FETAN /
MARONADO W / 2009 /
CASTANA / SF

HILLDEBELLIE W
UKATO / PIABELLI /
2012 / NEGRA / KWPN

PALADIN DE OLID
CENTAUER Z /
IZABELLA X EL CORONA
/2008 / CASTANA / CDE

ZACATENO
NONE / NONE / 2010 /
TORDA / CRUZ

CARETANUS
CARTOON / CAMI -SZ X
CARETANUS Z /2005 /

ALAZANA / OLDBG

LLARA DE BUZALEN
SIRIOSO / FARA DU
PARC / 2008 / CASTANA
/ CDE

VELCOM
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ LA LUNA DU THOT X
FLIPPER D'ELLE / 2009
/ ALAZANA / SF

LINDA DC
LORD OF THE DANCE /
LIMBUS X LIMBUS /
2007 / CASTANA / CDE

PERCY JACKSON AC
TWH
PIERROT / AMBER
GARANCO /2010 /
CASTANA / CRUZ

L.A.C.

129696

132721

87215

106360

127887

104569

136985

107345

109826

114173

90369

138657

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA,
Vicente
VICENTE VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA / PASCALE
PENLOUP

CERDIDO
GASTESI, Angel
AVELINO ORTIZ
PELLON / NONE

IRIARTE MUNOZ-
SECA, Lucia
JOAQUIN COBO

PARADA / Y.BUZALEN

DE CARVAJAL
FERNANDEZ,
Agueda
ARA GARCIA
NOBLEJAS HERNANZ
/ NONE

DE WIT GUZMAN,
Juan Antonio
PICOLITO / NONE

GARCIA-PERTUSA
BODEGA, Maria
MERCEDES SUAREZ
NORIEGA / Y.VALLE DE
oLID

MORENO MORA,
Katya
EDUARDO PEREZ
TURRIEGANO / NONE

CONDADO DEL
PRADO, Elena
ELENA CONDADO DE
PRADO / NONE

HAAS PRO, Marcos

Y.BUZALEN /
Y.BUZALEN

LOPEZ-FANJUL
TARTIERE, Carlos
OLONA STABLE, S.L./

NONE

DE DIEGO SANZ,
Rubén
SARA SANCHEZ
ALTABLE / LA MESADA
DC

PEREZ MARTIN,
Ana
FRANCISCO MANUEL
GUTIERREZ GLEZ. /
NONE

L.D.N.

211941

1167

16305

32152

1573

128319

120098

18880

124646

235133

202479

274026

Pais

ES

ES
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ARTETA EL RASILLO
NATIF DECELLAND /
QUIMENA /2007 /
CASTANA / CDE

URANO DE VELLE

RASPUTIN DE VELLE /
OLYMPIADE DU PRE /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

CASH DE LA CENSE
GIN TONIC STAR /
QUIVA DE LA CENSE /
2012 / CASTANA / SF

ONIX DE OLID
CENTAUER Z / ONIS
HEBBER
STELLENBOSCH / 2007
/ CASTANA / CDE

QUERCUS DE OLID
CENTAUER Z /
IZABELLA X EL CORONA
/2009 / CASTANA / CDE

HIPICAN.COM CERO
DU ROZEL
SAFARI D'AUGE /
PALATINE DU MABIET X
DARCO /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

UPSET DE LA
ROQUE
CONTENDER / PINA
CORRADA /2004 /
CASTANA / HOLST

AIRBORN
AIR JORDAN Z /
P.ZERMIE X PALFRENIER
/2013 / NEGRA / IRISH
SPORT HORSE

ZIPPO
CELANO / MILJONAIR /
2004 / TORDA / KWPN

KIRA HDB
MR.CARTANO /
FAVORITA HDB / 2008 /
CASTANA / A.A.

GARSINA
VLEUT / SORAYA X
DAMIRO / 2011 /
CASTANA / KWPN

L.A.C.

82857

92055

133185

90471

126335

125920

85405

127882

80240

128730

119803

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GALLARDO PESO,
Jesus
MANUELA PESO
LABRAR / Y.EL
RASILLO

ARIZMENDI
GONZALEZ, Alicia
M2
JOSE ANTONIO
ARIZMENDI CARLIN /
CARLOS PEREZ
SEOANE

SERRANO SAEZ,
lvan
MIKEL VELASCO
JIMENEZ / NONE

SANCHEZ
MARTINEZ,
Francisco José
FCO JOSE SANCHEZ
MARTINEZ / Y.VALLE
DE OLID

BENITO
BLAZQUEZ,
Antonio
SOFIA PERALTA
MORENO DE VEGA /
Y.VALLE DE OLID

BLANCO
GONZALEZ, José
Maria
JOSE MARIA BLANCO
GONZALEZ / NONE

SIGUENZA
FLOREZ, Alicia
ALICIA SIGUENZA

FLOREZ / NONE

LASAOSA ASTIER,
Sonsoles

ASIS ARANGO / MR

BRIAN HUTCHINSON

JAEN CHARRO,
Isabel
ISABEL JAEN CHARRO
/ NONE

MATEU JURADO,
Sebastia
PIRO BIGORDA, JORDI
/ HNOS. DIAZ
BORREGO

FUMERO
HERNANDEZ, José
Juan
OMAR GONZALEZ
GARCIA / NONE

L.D.N.

197209

106755

1791

16389

17253

16196

96204

17325

4505

17272

3390

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES
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oS

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

51

52

53

54

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

WELL FIER
VALDEZ / FARINA X FOR
PLEASURE / 2011/
CASTANA / HANN

ICE BOY
SIR ELTON JOHN / NONE
/2010 / TORDA / CDE

CERLINO VON HOF
CH
CERNUNNUS VON HOF
CH / CIRINA / 2004 /
TORDA / SWB

VALENTIN]J
CONCORDE / MIRANDA
/2002 / CASTANA /
CRUZ

INSOLITE V'T
MOLENVONDEL
TOULON / URSULA DE
WLAPUT / 2008 /
CASTANA / BWP

COQUETA
CONTENDRO | /
AMANDA X ACORD Il /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

QUIRINA DE OLID
CENTAUER Z / CASTIDE
DE JANVRIN X
QUADROON /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

MARIA BONITA
CONTHARGOS /
CONTARA X BALOUBET
DU ROUET /2012 /
ALAZANA / OLDBG

RAPSODIA DU
MERGER
LUX Z / LESCA DU
BASSIN / 2005 /
CASTANA / SF

GRETA GARBO
OLARGO-B / DORIS-DAY
X MEZCALERO /2002 /

ALAZANA / CRUZ

BELISSIMA
CASSIANO / NONE /
2009 / CASTANA /
HOLST

VOQUE H.E.
HEARTBREAKER /
RAMIRA /2002 /
CASTANA / KWPN

L.A.C.

130205

107918

125253

21625

131028

105639

116001

121895

128313

133287

113827

88978

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

DEL CORRAL
LEPPER, Sergio

PILAR SANCHEZ

PEREA / NONE

BOTIN NAVEDA,
Marta
MARTA BOTIN
NAVEDA / BRONCE

OLIVA MARTINEZ,
Samuel
NICOLAS MARTINEZ
CHECA RODRIGUEZ /
NONE

MINGORANCE
SERRANO,
Verénica
PILAR MANESCAU
MARTIN / NONE

VALLE ESPINEDO,
Pablo
JOSE VALLE
FERNANDEZ / NONE

UGENA OLIAS,
Pablo
PABLO UGENA OLIAS
/ EL TRASMILLAR

CARDONA CIOLFlI,
Nicolas
SILVIA CANOVAS
ALAMO / Y.VALLE DE
oLID

AGUIRRE TORRES,
Lucas
LUCAS AGUIRRE Y
LUISA ECHEVERRIA /
NONE

TRIGO SONEIRA,
Rafael
SHOW JUMPING
HORSE SL / HELENE
MICHELLIER

GARCIA SANZ, Ana

CARLOS GARCIA DIAZ
/ NONE

CERVERA
CIMARRA,
Mercedes
MERCEDES CERVERA
/ DUKA INVEST

BURGUENO BUDA,
Valentina
ANDREA VELASCO
GONZALEZ-CAMINO /
NONE

L.D.N.

15905

16521

1089

1605

138550

149404

193492

16515

17336

260557

4600

60154

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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ES

ES



oS

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CASION
CARETELLO B / GRAFITA
/2002 / CASTANA /
DEUTSCHES REITPFERD

QUIZAS CC
KANNAN / ABUVILLA X
GUILE ROCK / 2012 /

ALAZANA / CDE

CARDHU
CARINUE / DOXANDA /
2006 / CASTANA /
OLDBG

ABREGO
CENTAUER Z /
CHELLANIS DE STE
ANNE Z X CHELLANO Z
/2006 / TORDA / CDE

BELLEALVE
NAMELUS R / UWALVE /
2006 / CASTANA /
KWPN

IVON DE QUIJAS
ORLANDO / NEILA X
MANDRIN DE BALME /
2007 / CASTANA / CDE

HOLWERD V
Q. BREITING LS /
PIANNE / 2012 / NEGRA
/ KWPN

QUAZAR DU LOIR

CONCORDE / ISLANDE

DU BAS X SOCRATE DE
CHIVRE / 2004 /
ALAZANA / SF

CITA
ORLANDO / UNE FOLIE
/2002 / CASTANA / BWP

L.A.C.

108506

149266

85162

85094

116640

88934

122257

156499

27155

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MATEOS DE
URBINA, Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS

SALGADO /
WOLFGANG KUEHNLE

ARANGO
LASAOSA,
Francisco De Asis
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

PRUDENCIO
BAIDES, Rocio

NADIA SIERRA
LARREGUI / NONE

GOMEZ CARRENO,
Jimena
LUIS FERNANDEZ GIL-
FOURNIER / PILAR
GIL-FOURNIER

LOPEZ DEL
HIERRO
D'AUBAREDE,
Ignacio
MAITANE AZPILLAGA
PUERTOLLANO /
NONE

PEREYRA
SAAVEDRA,
Leonardo
ALEJANDRO LAFARGA
/ Y.QUIJAS

PEREZ MARTIN,
Ana
DANIEL GADEA
MALLADA / W.
VERBAKEL

WOIVRE GOMEZ,
Alexandra
ALMA SANCHEZ
EHRICH / NONE

MEMBRADO
DUENSING,
Vanessa
MIGUEL MEMBRADO
MARGUELI / NONE

L.D.N.

137945

17002

16046

45555

36719

18187

274026

15969

15927

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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